Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable.
If you do not séd&ext of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

Senate Bill 181 Published
November 23, 1965.

CHAPTER 378

AN ACT to amend 71.14 (3) and (6) (d) of the statutes, relating to
erroneous allocation of income tax revenues.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

71.14 (3) and (6) (d) of the statutes are amended to read:

71.14 (3) Whenever income has been attributed to an erroneous situs
under sub. {1) (c) 1, (2) (a), (2a) (¢) 1 or their predecessor income tax
allocation statute, such portion of the tax collections allocated erroneously
shall be paid by the county, town, village or city erroneously receiving the
same, to the county, town, village or city entitled thereto; but no such
payment reallocation shall be made except on the written approval of the
department of taxation. Such claim must be made within 8 4 years of the
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+on of taxes of persons other than eorperations colleeted dusing the
m July 1 -}961- to Se-]a-teﬁ&bef 80, 1062 and Oetober 1 1062 4o
ma;-y be mede within 4 years of November 15; 1—962—
and Nevembef 39— 19628; respeetively; and exeept that elaime for erre-
ﬂee&e &Heea—t—ren of W taxes ecoleeted durine the pe-
riods dJudy 1 15963 to 80; 1962, and Oetober 1; 1962 fo
Oetober 34, }963- may be made within 4 years of November 15, 1062,
wad N—e%%mbef 39— 1963; respectivelys and a,fter the end of the calendar
year in which suek. collection was erroneously allocated except that claims
for erroneous allocation of taxes of corporations and persons other than
corporations during the period July 1, 1959, to June 30, 1261, may be
made within 5 years of erroneous August 15 allocations and within 5
years of the following August 15 in case of erroneous May 15 allocations.
If the amount of the claim is approved by the department and not paid by
the eonnty; town; village or ety erronecously reeeiving i such amount
shall be deducted from its the county, town, village or city’s next appor-
tionment, or next apportionments and paid to the county, town, village or
city entitled thereto,

(6) (d) The department shall correct for omissions or overstate-
ments under par. (a) or (b) only if notified thereof within 4 years of
after the end of the calendar year in which such omission or overstate-
ment was made,

Approved November 18, 1965,
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